



## POOL SAFE ANNOUNCES SIGNING OF MASTER SERVICE AGREEMENT

TORONTO, ON March 05, 2024 - Pool Safe Inc. ("**Pool Safe**" or the "**Company**") (TSXV: POOL) announces that it has signed a Master Service Agreement with an operator of leisure centers across North America. Pool Safe will provide its new partner with 313 LounGenie units across 10 of their U.S. based waterparks. The Company expects to deliver these new units for the start of the 2024 waterpark season.

## About Pool Safe Inc.

Pool Safe Inc. designs, develops and distributes a product known as LounGenie, which functions as a multipurpose personal poolside attendant. LounGenie by Pool Safe Inc. is designed to provide safety, convenience, and peace of mind for hotels, resorts, waterparks, and cruise ship guests. Conveniently located alongside pool or beach lounge chairs, the Loungenie is a unique way of providing vacationers with a comforting sense of security for their belongings, while offering the vendor opportunities to increase F&B sales, expedite customer service and drive revenue. For more information, please visit loungenie.com or poolsafeinc.com.

Pool Safe Inc. is a fully reporting publicly traded company which is listed on the TSX Venture Exchange under the symbol "POOL". Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

## **Forward-Looking Statements**

Some of the statements in this press release that depend upon or refer to future events or conditions, or that include words such as "expects", "anticipates", "intends", "plans", "believes", "estimates", or similar expressions, are forward-looking statements within the meaning of securities laws. Forward-looking statements include, without limitation, the information concerning possible or assumed future results of operations of the Company and the ability of the Company to deliver the number of units within the anticipated timeframe to its partner. These statements are not historical facts but instead represent only the Company's expectations, estimates, and projections regarding future events. The Company does not undertake any obligation to update or release any revisions to these forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances after the date of this presentation or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events, except as required by law.

## Pool Safe Inc.

Steven Glaser C.O.O. | C.F.O. E: <u>sglaser@poolsafeinc.com</u> T: 416-630-2444